receive and store liquid hydrocarbons transported by a pipeline for reinjection or continued transportation 
by pipeline. 

BUILDING UNIT shall mean a Residential Building Unit; and every five thousand (5,000) square feet of 
building floor area in commercial facilities or every fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of building floor 
area in warehouses that are operating and normally occupied during working hours. 

CASH BOND means United States currency provided to the Commission as Financial Assurance, including 
certificates of deposit and money market accounts.

[...]

Well, a Stratigraphic Well, a Gas Storage Well, a Geothermal Science Well, or a Well used for the purpose 
of monitoring or observing a subsurface reservoir. 

A. DEEP GEOTHERMAL WELL means a hole drilled for exploration for and production of 
Allocated Geothermal Resources or Geothermal Resources that are deeper than two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) feet below the surface. Deep Geothermal Well includes 
Geothermal Injection Wells. 

B. OIL AND GAS WELL means a hole drilled for the purpose of producing oil or gas (including 

non-hydrocarbon gases such as Carbon Dioxide and Helium). 

100-25 As of October 30, 2025